TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank of California, N.A., as Collateral Agent		04/28/2006	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hobart West Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Hobart West Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Esquire Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Esquire Deposition Services, LLC	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0392

900049940

Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Esquire Litigation Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Deponet, LLC	
Street Address:	25A Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764828	DEPONET
Registration Number:	1939824	
Registration Number:	1943951	DEPONET
Registration Number:	1976572	QA
Registration Number:	2041950	PLVN
Registration Number:	2133900	TAKING AN ACTIVE APPROACH TO QUALITY
Registration Number:	2140264	LAWYERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	2172874	SUCCESS BY ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	2027124	
Registration Number:	2302411	LAWYERS UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	2183283	IMAGE MAKER
Registration Number:	2205842	DEPONET
Registration Number:	2426034	ESQUIRE CORPORATE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2348111	A RECORD OF EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2372100	E
Registration Number:	1704724	CAT-LINKS
Registration Number:	1838932	WE DO EVERYTHING EXCEPT TRY THE CASE
Registration Number:	2367632	ACROSS TOWN OR ACROSS THE NATION TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1593490	THE EXECUTIVE WARRIOR
Registration Number:	2849968	ESQUIRE DEPOSITION SERVICES
Serial Number:	75490591	ESQUIRE COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	05/30/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=359466#page1.tif source=359466#page2.tif source=359466#page3.tif source=359466#page4.tif source=359466#page5.tif source=359466#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Hobart West Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Hobart West Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Esquire Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Esquire Deposition Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Esquire Litigation Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Debtor" and collectively, "Debtors"), each with its principal place of business at 25A Vreeland Rd., Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Union Bank of California, N.A., as collateral agent for certain lenders ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2003, by Debtors in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2003 at Reel 002773, Frame 0371;

WHEREAS, Debtors have requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to each Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtors to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this April 29, 2006.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A

Бу. ∠

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEPONET (Stylized)		1,764,828	04/13/93
Fan Design		1,939,824	12/05/95
DEPONET and Fan Design		1,943,951	12/26/95
Q.A. (Stylized)		1,976,572	05/28/96
PLVN		2,041,950	03/04/97
TAKING AN ACTIVE APPROACH TO QUALITY		2,133,900	02/03/98
LAWYERS CHOICE		2,140,264	03/03/98
SUCCESS BY ASSOCIATION		2,172,874	07/14/98
Design Only		2,027,124	12/31/96
LAWYERS UNIVERSE		2,302,411	12/21/99
IMAGE MAKER		2,183,283	08/25/98
DEPONET		2,205,842	11/24/98
ESQUIRE CORPORATE SERVICES		2,426,034	02/06/01
A RECORD OF EXCELLENCE		2,348,111	05/09/00
E Logo		2,372,100	08/01/00
CAT-LINKS		1,704,724	08/04/92

WE DO EVERYTHING EXCEPT TRY THE		1,838,932	06/07/94
CASE			
ACROSS TOWN OR ACROSS THE NATION		2,367,632	07/18/00
THE EXECUTIVE WARRIOR		1,593,490	04/24/90
ESQUIRE COMMUNICATIONS	75/490,591		05/26/98 (Filing Date)
ESQUIRE DEPOSITION SERVICES		2,849,968	06/08/04

RECORDED: 05/30/2006